



August 28, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

& Administrative Services

Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Florida

Regulatory Affairs Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

Re:

Correcting cover letter for Approval of Amendment No. One to Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Network Telephone Corporation in Docket No. 030584-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find enclosed for approval and filing a corrected original cover page to remove the phrase and Collocation in the Request for Approval in Docket No.030584-TP.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, 1 lances

Nancy Schnitzer

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

cc:

Network Telephone Corporation Department of Regulatory Affairs 815 South Palafox Street Pensacola, Florida 32501

Enclosure

AUS COM MMS OTH



Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Florida Regulatory Affairs Box 2214 Tailahassee, FL 32316 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

August 28, 2003 (revised) June 30, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Approval of Amendment No. One to Interconnection, Unbundling and

Resale Agreement between Network Telephone Corporation and Sprint-

Florida, Incorporated

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please find enclosed for approval and filing an original and two copies of the Amendment No. One to the Interconnection, Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Network Telephone Corporation and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated which was approved by the Commission in Docket No. 020298-TP on July 9, 2002.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely.

Nancy Schnitzer

Manay Schnelys,

cc: Network Telephone Corporation

Department of Regulatory Affairs

815 South Palafox Street Pensacola, Florida 32501

Enclosure